CLAIRTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Special Meeting of the Board of Directors September 1, 2022 Agenda 6:00 p.m.

	I.	Call to Order					
	II.	Roll Call					
	III.	Salute to the Flag					
	IV.	Citizens Comments:					
Α.		Mr. Kailon Lyons, 542 Park Avenue, Clairton, PA 15025 to address the Board regarding his interest in filling the vacancy on the Clairton City School District Board of Directors.					
	v.	New Business -					
Α.	. Board action is requested to approve the appointment of, citizen of Region 4 of Clairton, to fulfill the term of Rev. Charles Wade through December, 2023 on the Clairton City School District Board of Directors.						
	Mov	red:	Seconded:	Vote:			
		A	dministrative Agenda				
Pe	rsonr	el Committee – Dr. Ford, Cha	airperson_				
Α.	Spec acco	Board action is requested to ratify the employment of Jennifer Russell, as Elementary Special Education Life Skills Teacher for the 2022/2023 school year at Step-5 Masters in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement between the District and Clairton Education Association (CEA), effective August 22, 2022.					
	Mov	ed:	Seconded:	Vote:			
В.			fy the employment of Joie James, as Da t a daily rate of \$110/day, effective Au				
	Mov	ed:	Seconded:	Vote:			

CLAIRTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Directors Special Legislative Agenda – September 1, 2022

C.	Paraprofessional/Elementary - Sp 2022/2023 school year in accord	y the employment of Symone Solomon pecial Education; Kindergarten One-Or ance with the terms and conditions of Education Support Professionals (CES	n-One for the the agreement	
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:	
D.	Board action is requested to ratify the employment of Carlee Karabinos, as Secondary Super-Substitute Teacher for the 2022/2023 school year at Step-1 Bachelors in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement between the District and Clairton Education Association (CEA), effective August 26, 2022.			
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:	
<u>Cu</u>	rriculum Committee – Ms. Robert,	<u>Chairperson</u>		
A.	Board action is requested to ratify membership for Dr. Rikell Ford and Dr. Allen-Thomas to Leadership Pittsburgh in an amount not to exceed \$800.00 each.			
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:	
B.	Board action is requested to approve Dr. Rikell Ford and Dr. Allen-Thomas to attend the Leadership Pittsburgh Retreat on September 22^{nd} – 23^{rd} 2022 at the Summit Inn Resort, Farmington, PA. Registration fees and travel expenses to be paid by the District.			
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:	
		Athletic Agenda		
<u>At</u>	hletic Committee – Mr. Tachoir, Ch	<u>airperson</u>		
A.	Board action is requested to ratify Brandon Small as Varsity Assistant Football Coach/Offensive Line Coach for the 2022/2023 school year in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement between the District and Clairton Education Association (CEA), effective August 19, 2022.			
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:	

CLAIRTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Directors Special Legislative Agenda – September 1, 2022

B.	Board action is requested to ratify Coach/Running Backs & Lineback the terms and conditions of the agas Association (CEA), effective Augusta	accordance with					
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:				
C.	C. Board action is requested to ratify Chevell White as Ticket Taker for the 2022/2023 sch year in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement between the District and Clairton Education Association (CEA), effective August 24, 2022.						
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:				
D.	Board action is requested to ratif Coach for the 2022/2023 school,	sistant Football					
	Moved:	Seconded:	Vote:				
,	VI. Adjourn						
	VI. Majourn						

The Board of Directors of the Clairton City School District will meet at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 in the HS Library of the CEC for the Work Session.